

## **Department of City Development**

City Plan Commission
Historic Preservation Commission
Neighborhood Improvement
Development Corporation
Redevelopment Authority

Rocky Marcoux
Commissioner

Martha L. Brown
Deputy Commissioner

December 14, 2009

To The Honorable Common Council of the City of Milwaukee Milwaukee, WI 53202

Dear Members of the Common Council:

The Department of City Development respectfully requests introduction of the attached title only resolution, which was prepared in response to a directive contained in Common Council File No. 090706--resolution directing the Commissioner of City Development to prepare amendments to project plans for tax incremental districts likely to be closed out in 2011 or 2012.

Your consideration of this request is appreciated.

Sincerely,

Rocky Marcoux Commissioner

## Attachment

c: Ald. Hines, President, Common Council

Ald. Witkowiak, Chair, ZND Committee

Ald. Bauman

Ald. Bohl